

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

TUESDAY, THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DR V R K KRUPA SAGAR

SECOND APPEAL NO: 598 OF 2015



Between:

Moraboyena Poornachandra Rao, S/o.Chandra Rao, Hindu R/o.23-24-55,
Brahmaiahpantulu Street, SN Puram, Vijayawada, Krishna District.

Appellant/ 2nd defendant

AND

1. Moraboyena Samba Siva Rao, S/o.Chandra Rao, Hindu R/o.23-24-53, Siva Rao Street, SN Puram, Vijayawada,
2. Smt.Moraboyena Yellamma, W/o.Veeraya, Hindu R/o.23-24-53, Siva Rao Street, SN Puram, Vijayawada,

Respondents

Second Appeal under Section 100 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the memorandum of grounds to against the order dated allow the SA by setting aside the judgment and decree dated 26.02.2009 in AS No.59/2008 on the file of the VII Addl.District and Sessions Judge [FTC] at Vijayawada, modifying the judgement and decree dated 11.03.2008 passed in OS No.1/2006 on the file of the Prl.Senior Civil Judge, at Vijayawada

IA NO: 1 OF 2018

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to extend the interim order granted earlier dated. 07.09.2015, Pending disposal of SA 598 of 2015, on the file of the High Court.

IA NO: 1 OF 2015

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant stay of all further proceedings in pursuance of the judgment and decree passed in AS.No. 59 of 2008 by the VII Additional District & Sessions Judge, (FTC) Vijayawada dt. 26/02/2009, Pending disposal of SA 598 of 2015, on the file of the High Court.

The Appeal coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the Orders of the High Court dated 07/09/2015 and 29.09.2018 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri CH MARKONDAIAH Advocate for the Petitioner and of Sri SAI GANGADHAR CHAMARTY Advocate for the Respondent No.1, the Court made the following.

ORDER

"Learned counsel on both sides are in attendance.

At request of learned counsel for Respondent, adjourn for hearing arguments, in the mean time the interim orders that were granted earlier stands extended till further orders.

List the matter after six (6) weeks."

Sd/- G.S.Reddy

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. One CC to SRI. CH MARKONDAIAH Advocate [OPUC]
2. One CC to SRI. SAI GANGADHAR CHAMARTY Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy.

psk

HIGH COURT

DR VRKKSJ

DATED:06/12/2022

LIST AFTER SIX WEEKS

ORDER

SA.No.598 of 2015

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

